TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2023-1-8

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TAX COLLECTOR TO CANCEL SMALL BALANCES

WHEREAS, *N.J.S.A.* 40A:5-17.1 provides that a municipality may authorize the processing of tax refunds of less than ten dollars (\$10.00) and the cancellation of tax delinquencies of less than ten dollars (\$10.00);

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to process, without further action on the part of the Township Committee, any property tax refund of less than ten dollars (\$10.00); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Tax Collector is hereby authorized to process without further action on the part of the Township Committee the cancellation of any property tax delinquency of less than ten dollars (\$10.00); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution be provided by the Municipal Clerk to the Tax Collector and the Treasurer.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on January 3, 2023 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~~~